
Randall University (10-8-1, 3-1-0) -vs- Grace Christian University (10-7-3, 4-1-3)
11/19/2024 at Kissimmee, Fla. (Austin-Tindall Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 42:46 (YELLOW), #21 Gianluca Passarelli (RDU)   52:14 (YELLOW), #0 0 (GCU)   64:27 (YELLOW), #5 Clayton
Cooper (RDU)   70:58 (YELLOW), #16 Donovan Alvidrez (RDU)   85:14 (YELLOW), #7 Missael Castro (RDU)   85:20 (YELLOW), #0 0 (RDU)   

Date: 11/19/2024
Attendance: 60
Stadium: Austin-Tindall Complex
Officials: Referee, Stephen Richardson   Asst. Referee, Iullia
Pertova   Asst. Referee, Abdel Kuttaineh   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Randall University 2 1 3
Grace Christian University 0 0 0

Randall University 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Schmitter, Leon 0 0 0 0 90
2 Claxton, Teagon 0 0 0 0 60
6 Ibanez, Israel 0 0 0 0 84
7 Castro, Missael 1 1 1 0 86
10 Dzintars, Abraham 1 0 0 0 61
12 Perez, Francisco 4 2 1 1 84
16 Alvidrez, Donovan 0 0 0 0 59
20 Montanez Martinez, Jason 4 3 0 0 70
21 Passarelli, Gianluca 0 0 0 0 45
22 Cardenas, Ivan 2 1 0 0 80
25 Suzuki, Shonosuke 0 0 0 0 72

Substitutes
3 Sutmiller, Gavin 0 0 0 0 11
4 Layton, Jackson 1 0 0 0 34
5 Cooper, Clayton 0 0 0 0 25
13 Oliviera, Henrique 0 0 0 0 36
19 Quiroz, Juan Pablo 0 0 0 0 6
26 Caldera, Maximo 1 1 0 0 20
27 Calderon, Diego 0 0 0 0 4
28 Shimp, Talon 0 0 0 0 6
29 Cardenas, Nery 2 1 1 0 29
30 Baker, Harley 0 0 0 0 4
31 Sutmiller, Gage 0 0 0 0 24

Totals 16 9 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Schmitter, Leon 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Grace Christian University 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Gansert, Aidan 0 0 0 0 90
4 Bierling, Camden 1 0 0 0 90
6 Ariza, Jacobo 3 1 0 0 90
7 Berghoef, Elijah 0 0 0 0 35
10 Ureel, Paul 1 1 0 0 70
12 Pollock, Ben 2 0 0 0 78
18 Davis, Nathan 5 0 0 0 75
19 VandenHuevel, Bailey 1 1 0 0 90
21 Casey, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 90
23 Petroelje, Caden 1 1 0 0 45
33 Harth, Mason 0 0 0 0 29

Substitutes
3 Erickson, Logan 0 0 0 0 61
5 Weiss, Vance 0 0 0 0 20
9 Cronkright, Ryan 0 0 0 0 10
20 Ford, Isiah 0 0 0 0 21
22 Russell, Corbin 1 1 0 0 18
27 Erickson, Reece 0 0 0 0 6
28 Lloyd, Logan 0 0 0 0 15
34 Beauregard, Logan 1 0 0 0 45
34
1 Bouma, Jacob 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 16 5 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Gansert, Aidan 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Randall University 9 7 16
Grace Christian University 7 9 16

Saves By Period
Randall University 2 3 5
Grace Christian University 4 2 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Randall University 5 2 7
Grace Christian University 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
Randall University 6 4 10
Grace Christian University 7 5 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

05:01 RDU Missael Castro Francisco Perez
GOAL by RDU Castro, Missael Assist by Perez,
Francisco.

38:06 RDU Francisco Perez RDU Francisco Perez PENALTY KICK GOAL.
64:49 RDU Nery Cardenas GOAL by RDU Cardenas, Nery.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 RDU Schmitter, Leon at goalie for Randall University
00:00 GCU Gansert, Aidan at goalie for Grace Christian University
02:52 GCU Shot by GCU Davis, Nathan, out top right.
03:06 GCU Foul on Ureel, Paul.
03:45 RDU Shot by RDU Perez, Francisco, out left.
05:01 RDU GOAL by RDU Castro, Missael Assist by Perez, Francisco.

Randall University 1, Grace Christian University 0
05:56 RDU Shot by RDU Dzintars, Abraham, out left.
07:09 RDU Shot by RDU Montanez Martinez, Jason, bottom left, saved by Gansert, Aidan.
08:48 RDU Shot by RDU Perez, Francisco, bottom right, saved by Gansert, Aidan.
08:59 RDU Corner kick [08:59].
10:03 GCU Corner kick [10:03].
10:48 GCU Corner kick [10:48].
14:39 RDU Foul on Castro, Missael.
16:50 GCU Shot by GCU Ureel, Paul, top left, saved by Schmitter, Leon.
18:36 RDU Foul on Ibanez, Israel.
19:41 GCU Foul on Pollock, Ben.
20:36 RDU RDU substitution: Layton, Jackson for Claxton, Teagon.
21:00 GCU Foul on Berghoef, Elijah.
22:31 RDU Corner kick [22:31].
23:02 RDU Shot by RDU Layton, Jackson.
23:09 RDU Corner kick [23:09].
23:42 RDU Corner kick [23:42].
24:02 RDU Shot by RDU Cardenas, Ivan, bottom right, saved by Gansert, Aidan.
24:09 RDU Corner kick [24:09].
25:28 GCU Foul on Pollock, Ben.
26:20 RDU Foul on Layton, Jackson.
26:39 GCU Foul on Bierling, Camden.
27:41 RDU Foul on Perez, Francisco.
28:36 GCU GCU substitution: Erickson, Logan for Harth, Mason.
30:26 GCU Shot by GCU Ariza, Jacobo, out top.
32:04 RDU Offside against Randall University.
32:42 GCU Shot by GCU Petroelje, Caden, top, saved by Schmitter, Leon.
34:41 GCU GCU substitution: Cronkright, Ryan for Berghoef, Elijah.
-- GCU Foul on Bierling, Camden
38:06 RDU RDU Francisco Perez PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Randall University 2, Grace Christian University 0
38:06 RDU RDU substitution: Oliviera, Henrique for Alvidrez, Donovan.
38:44 GCU Corner kick [38:44].
39:24 GCU Shot by GCU Davis, Nathan.
39:35 GCU Shot by GCU Ariza, Jacobo, out left.
39:56 RDU Shot by RDU Montanez Martinez, Jason, bottom left, saved by Gansert, Aidan.
40:27 GCU Shot by GCU Davis, Nathan, out top.
41:43 GCU Foul on Pollock, Ben.
42:31 RDU Foul on Montanez Martinez, Jason.
42:46 RDU Yellow card on RDU Passarelli, Gianluca.
43:52 GCU Offside against Grace Christian University.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 GCU

FOR GCU: , #0 Gansert, Aidan, #4 Bierling, Camden, #6 Ariza, Jacobo, #34 Beauregard, Logan, #10 Ureel, Paul, #12
Pollock, Ben, #18 Davis, Nathan, #19 VandenHuevel, Bailey, #21 Casey, Jonathan, #20 Ford, Isiah, #3 Erickson,
Logan.

45:00 RDU

FOR RDU: , #1 Schmitter, Leon, #4 Layton, Jackson, #6 Ibanez, Israel, #7 Castro, Missael, #29 Cardenas, Nery, #12
Perez, Francisco, #13 Oliviera, Henrique, #20 Montanez Martinez, Jason, #2 Claxton, Teagon, #5 Cooper, Clayton,
#25 Suzuki, Shonosuke.

45:00 RDU RDU substitution: Cardenas, Nery for Dzintars, Abraham.
45:00 RDU RDU substitution: Claxton, Teagon for Passarelli, Gianluca.
45:00 RDU RDU substitution: Cooper, Clayton for Cardenas, Ivan.
45:00 GCU GCU substitution: Beauregard, Logan for Cronkright, Ryan.



45:00 GCU GCU substitution: Ford, Isiah for Petroelje, Caden.
47:50 GCU Shot by GCU Pollock, Ben.
48:32 GCU Foul on Bierling, Camden.
49:32 GCU Shot by GCU Beauregard, Logan.
50:57 GCU Shot by GCU Davis, Nathan, out left.
52:14 GCU Yellow card on GCU TEAM.
53:18 RDU Foul on Cardenas, Nery.
53:45 GCU Shot by GCU VandenHuevel, Bailey, top right, saved by Schmitter, Leon.
54:02 GCU Corner kick [54:02].
54:20 GCU Shot by GCU Davis, Nathan, out left.
54:44 RDU RDU substitution: Cardenas, Ivan for Layton, Jackson.
56:09 RDU Shot by RDU Montanez Martinez, Jason, bottom left, saved by Gansert, Aidan.
56:17 RDU Shot by RDU Montanez Martinez, Jason, out right.
56:24 RDU Shot by RDU Cardenas, Nery.
56:31 RDU Corner kick [56:31].
56:44 RDU Shot by RDU Cardenas, Ivan, right woodwork.
64:27 RDU Yellow card on RDU Cooper, Clayton.
64:49 RDU GOAL by RDU Cardenas, Nery.

Randall University 3, Grace Christian University 0
65:14 RDU RDU substitution: Sutmiller, Gage for Suzuki, Shonosuke.
65:14 GCU GCU substitution: Russell, Corbin for Ford, Isiah.
68:11 GCU Shot by GCU Pollock, Ben.
69:59 RDU RDU substitution: Dzintars, Abraham for Cardenas, Nery.
69:59 RDU RDU substitution: Caldera, Maximo for Montanez Martinez, Jason.
69:59 RDU RDU substitution: Alvidrez, Donovan for Cooper, Clayton.
69:59 GCU GCU substitution: Weiss, Vance for Ureel, Paul.
70:10 GCU Foul on Davis, Nathan.
70:58 RDU Yellow card on RDU Alvidrez, Donovan.
71:42 GCU Foul on Ariza, Jacobo.
72:08 RDU Shot by RDU Perez, Francisco.
72:17 RDU Corner kick [72:17].
72:26 RDU Foul on Cardenas, Ivan.
72:56 RDU Shot by RDU Caldera, Maximo, bottom center, saved by Gansert, Aidan.
74:22 RDU RDU substitution: Sutmiller, Gavin for Oliviera, Henrique.
74:22 GCU GCU substitution: Lloyd, Logan for Davis, Nathan.
77:20 GCU GCU substitution: Bouma, Jacob for Pollock, Ben.
78:29 GCU Corner kick [78:29].
79:32 RDU Foul on Alvidrez, Donovan.
80:14 GCU Shot by GCU Ariza, Jacobo, bottom center, saved by Schmitter, Leon.
81:53 GCU Shot by GCU Russell, Corbin, bottom left, saved by Schmitter, Leon.
83:19 RDU RDU substitution: Shimp, Talon for Ibanez, Israel.
83:19 RDU RDU substitution: Suzuki, Shonosuke for Perez, Francisco.
83:19 RDU RDU substitution: Quiroz, Juan Pablo for Claxton, Teagon.
83:19 GCU GCU substitution: Erickson, Reece for Russell, Corbin.
82:54 GCU Corner kick [82:54].
85:14 RDU Yellow card on RDU Castro, Missael.
85:20 RDU Yellow card on RDU TEAM.
85:30 RDU RDU substitution: Calderon, Diego for Castro, Missael.
85:30 RDU RDU substitution: Cardenas, Nery for Dzintars, Abraham.
85:30 RDU RDU substitution: Baker, Harley for Sutmiller, Gavin.
85:31 GCU Shot by GCU Bierling, Camden, out right.
85:46 RDU Foul on Sutmiller, Gage.
86:43 GCU Foul on Ariza, Jacobo.
87:22 RDU Offside against Randall University.
88:22 GCU Foul on Beauregard, Logan.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


